## **Board of Governors**

**5.**The Army Welfare Education Society (AWES) has established the Army Institute of Management & Technology, Greater NOIDA along with ten other Institutes for professional education and 133 Army Schools. AWES was registered with the Registrar of Societies on 29 April 1983. The Board of Governors, the Apex Body, of the Society responsible for laying down the policy guidelines, is headed by the Chief of the Army Staff as the President. The present composition of the Board is given below:

Chief of the Army Staff

Vice Chief of the Army Staff

Vice President

General Officer Commanding-in-Chief HQ Southern Command General Officer Commanding-in-Chief HQ Eastern Command General Officer Commanding-in-Chief HQ Western Command General Officer Commanding-in-Chief HQ Central Command General Officer Commanding-in-Chief HQ Northern Command General Officer Commanding-in-Chief HQ South Western Command General Officer Commanding-in-Chief HQ ARTRAC

Adjutant General Members

Quartermaster General Engineer-in-Chief

Director General, Discipline, Ceremonials & Welfare

Managing Director, Army Welfare Education Society

Member Secretary

## The Patron and Institute Management Committee (IMC)

**6.** The Patron and composition of the Institute Management Committee (IMC) are as under:

General Officer Commanding Delhi Area Patron

Chief of Staff, HQ Delhi Area Chairman

BGS, HQ Delhi Area,

Dir Colleges, HQ AWES Members

Director, AIMT

AddlDir AWES, HQ Delhi Area

Two Faculty from AIMT

Representative of GGSIP University

Registrar, AIMT Secretary

## Academic & Corporate Advisory Council (ACAC)

7. The composition of the <u>Academic & Corporate Advisory Council is as under:</u>

Director AIMT

4-5 Industry Representatives

2-3 Academic Representatives

All Faculty Members from AIMT

Corporate Relations Officer

Director

Members

Members

Members

Members